
MINE RESCUE CONTESTS 2024                          26 Feb 2024                                                                             

• Post 1 Welch WV- No update for 2024. Mark Muncy 304323-8168   mark.muncy@ramacometc.com  

• Post 2 Lexington- 2024 Bench Contest to be held April 19th in Lexington KY at Double Tree Hotel. Dewayne McCray 502-664-6818 

jmccray@amfems.org 

• Post 3 Northern Mine Rescue- This MNM contest is scheduled for 21-24 May 2024 at State of Ohio Training Center in Cadiz Ohio.      

Adam Rossbach 315-730-5248 00badad@gmail.con    Russ Byers 740-491-2725  russell.byers@dnr.ohio.gov 

• Post 5 Morgantown- The 2024 Contest is set for 23-25 July at Mylan Park  in Morgantown WV. Josh Brady 304-406-4975 

joshua.brady@mail.wvu.edu 

• Post 6 Ohio Valley- The 2024 Contest will be held June 4-6  in Cadiz OH at State of Ohio Training Center. Russ Byers 740-491-2725  

russell.byers@dnr.ohio.gov     Mike Call 304-377-2305  mrc@csecorporation.com  

• Post 7 Virginia- “Overmountain” Mine Rescue Contest will be June 25-27, 2024 at SW VA Higher Ed Center in Abingdon VA.              

Sidney Crabtree 276-415-9650  sidney.crabtree@energy.virginia.gov  

• Post 8 Alabama-  The UG Mine Rescue Contest is set for July30-August 1 2024 at Bevill State Community College.                                     

Rob Dzurino 205-799-3011 robin.dzurino@bscc.edu 

• Post 9 Illinois- The 2024 Illinois contest will be July 23-24 at the Pavilion in Marion IL. Bill Patterson 618-521-4190 

bill.patterson@illinois.gov 

• Post 11 Madisonville- See Western KY Safety Days. 

• Alabama Mining Assoc.- 2024 Surface Mine Rescue Contest set for June 10-12 at Alabama Fire College in Tuscaloosa.                      

Rachael Jones 205-871-3734 rachael@alabamamining.org  

• Central Mine Rescue Idaho- The 2024 contest will be in Kellogg ID May 7-9. Danny Peterson 208-556-2225  cmrescue@cebridge.net  
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• Elko Safety Olympiad (Surface Contest)- See Nevada Safety Olympiad. 

• Fallen Heroes Mine Rescue-The 2024 southern WV Contest will be held 17-19 September at Logan Recreational Center in 

Logan/Chapmanville WV. Brent Bender 304-784-3405  bbender@blackhawkmining.com  

• Florida Surface Mine Rescue- The 2024 contest is set for 4-7 March in Havana FL.  Karen Miller 850-544-3114  millerka@tcc.fl.edu  

• IMRC- International Mine Rescue Competition in Columbia 12-20 Sept 2024. Information at https://imrc2024.anm.gov.co/     Alex Gryska 

705-665-5408/705-207-1556  alexgryska@gryskaimrb.com  They are looking for US teams to compete. 

• Indiana State Contest- Indiana State Contest 2024 will be 5-6 June at Vincennes University in Ft. Branch IN.          Christine Riggleman 

812-798-2259  christineriggleman40@gmail.com 

• Kansas Mine Rescue Assoc.- There will be no “Kansas Shoot-out” in 2024. Next one will be week of 25 July 2025.                                        

Jim Barta 620-474-2816  jim.barta@hutchsalt.com                              

• KMI Kentucky- 2024 Contest is set for 6-9 May at the Central Bank Center in Lexington KY. Brad Matheny 270-836-4225   

rbm@csecorporation.com                                                                                               

• Missouri Regional Mine Rescue- The 2024 Contest is scheduled for 23-26 September at Experimental Mine in Rolla MO. DeWayne 

Phelps (320) 979-4701  dewayne@phelpssafety.com 

• National Mine Rescue Contest- This Coal/MNM National Competition will be held 11-15 August 2024 in Lexington KY.                             

Jeff Kravitz 412-596-6849  jeffkrav@msn.com  

• Nevada Safety Olympiad (Surface Contest)- No firm date yet, but tentatively set for 11-13 July. Contact Travis Petersen 775-397-3577  

travis.pertersen@nevadagoldmines.com for more details. 

• Nevada Regional Mine Rescue- The 2024 contest will be in Winnemucca NV 11-14 March. Michael Peck 775-778-2286   

michael.peck@nevadagoldmines.com  

• Ohio State Contest- The 2024 Contest is set for 12-13 June at Cadiz Ohio Training Center. Russ Byers 740-491-2725  

russell.byers@dnr.ohio.gov 

• Pennsylvania Bituminous Safety Assoc.- The 2024 contest will be 15-17 July in Waynesburg PA. Joe Sbaffoni 814-661-6759 

jsbaffoni@zitomedia.net 
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• Rocky Mountain Mine Rescue Colorado- Contest to be held in Craig CO June 10-13 2024. Mark Beauchamp 970-367-6407 

mbeauchamo@peabodyenergy.com                                                                                                                                                      

• Rocky Mountain Mine Rescue Utah- The 2024 contest will be held in July at Utah State University east campus.                                        

Denny Erickson 435-630-3476 denny.erickson@gentrymining.com  

• Rocky Mountain MR Council/Colorado Regional- The 2024 Contest will be held at the John Q Hammons Conf. Center in Loveland CO 

July 31-August 1. Thomas Rice 720-836-9838 thomas.rice@state.co.us  

• SME Collegiate Spring Contest- Tentatively set for April 6 at Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA. Josh Brady 304-406-4975 

joshua.brady@mail.wvu.edu 

• SME Fall College Contest- No date set for 2024 as yet. Josh Brady 304-406-4975 joshua.brady@mail.wvu.edu 

• Southeast Regional MR- See Tennessee Mine Rescue Assoc. 

• Southern Regional MR Louisiana- 2024 Contest scheduled for April 29-May 2 at New Iberia LA. Landon Olivier 337-967-8679 

lolivier@mortonsalt.com 

• Southern West Virginia- No update for 2024. 

• Southwestern Regional MR- The 2024 Contest scheduled for 10-13 June in Carlsbad NM. Michael Runner  575-706-2629 

Michael.Runner@intrepidpotash.com 

• Southwest Wyoming Mutual Aid- The 2024 Contest is set for 24-27 June in Rock Springs WY .Cindy Phillips 307-209-0038 

caphillips@jennmar.com  

• Tennessee Mine Rescue Assoc.- The 2024 Southeast Regional  contest is set for 4-7 March in Sevierville TN. Brian Millington                

865-804-1700      tnminerescue@gmail.com     

• Virginia Governor’s Cup- Will be combined with Post 7 Contest. Chris Witt 276-298-5896  chris.witt@energy.virginia.gov  

• Virginia Mining Institute- The VMI Safety Day Contest will be held 5-8 August 2024 at Community Center Blacksburg VA.                     

Diane Crouse 276-988-4537  dlcrouse1@verizon.net                                                                                                                              
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• Western KY Safety Days/WKMI- The 2024 Contest is set for 22-23 May at the KY Coal Academy in Madisonville KY.                                        
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